Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

0	Niama (C. I								
Company	Name/Scheme								
I/ARSN									
Details of	substantial hold	er(1)							
me									
N/ARSN (if	applicable)								
re was a ch stantial hol	nange in the interes der on	ts of the	//	_					
•	otice was given to t otice was dated	he company on		- -					
Previous	and present voti	ng power							
total numb vhen last re	er of votes attached quired, and when no	d to all the voting sha ow required, to give a	ares in the company a substantial holdin	or voting interest g notice to the cor	s in the scheme that mpany or scheme, ar	t the substantial hole as follows:	der or an a	associate (2) had a relev	ant inte
	Class of securities (4)		Previous notice			Present notice	<u> </u>		
			Person's votes	Voting power	(5)	Person's votes	Votin	ng power (5)	
									\dashv
ticulars of e stantial holo	ach change in, or c der was last require Date of change	hange in the nature of the desired to give a substantial Person whose relevant interest changed	al holding notice to Natur	the company or so	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	s: Clas	s and ber of rities	Person's votes	since the
						dire			
Present re	elevant interests								
ticulars of e	ach relevant interes	st of the substantial h	nolder in voting secu	urities after the ch	ange are as follows	:			
	Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities		n entitled registered der (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	num	s and ber of rities	Person's votes	

604

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address

print name	capacity		
sign here	date	/	1

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to (b) which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becom'e (7) entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

HUNTER HALL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LTD (A.C.N. 063 081 612) ANNEXURES TO FORM 604 Biota Holdings Limited

ANNEXURE A:

Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited (A.C.N. 063 081 612)

Hunter Hall International Limited (A.C.N. 059 300 426)

Hunter Hall Global Value Limited (A.C.N. 107 462 966)

Hampshire Assets and Services Pty Ltd (A.C.N. 059 790 395)

Peter James Hall

ANNEXURE B:

Person whose relevant interest changed:

Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited Hunter Hall International Limited Hunter Hall Global Value Limited Hampshire Assets and Services Pty Ltd Peter James Hall

Date of	Nature of	No. of Shares	Consideration Given in	
Change	Change	Affected	Relation to Change AUD	Cumulative
-			Opening Balance:	22,767,260
21/02/2011	SELL	-134,929	148,485.80	22,632,331
21/02/2011	SELL	-22,000	24,210.42	22,610,331
8/03/2011	SELL	-72,000	79,270.02	22,538,331
8/03/2011	SELL	-11,300	12,440.99	22,527,031
8/03/2011	SELL	-16,700	18,386.24	22,510,331
9/03/2011	SELL	-49,691	54,604.30	22,460,640
15/03/2011	BUY	100,000	96,737.91	22,560,640
16/03/2011	BUY	4,580	4,279.85	22,565,220
16/03/2011	BUY	5,000	4,740.46	22,570,220
16/03/2011	BUY	225,290	210,536.16	22,795,510
16/03/2011	BUY	224,000	212,383.30	23,019,510
16/03/2011	BUY	20,000	18,962.80	23,039,510
16/03/2011	BUY	18,900	17,662.27	23,058,410
16/03/2011	BUY	51,230	47,875.04	23,109,640
16/03/2011	BUY	51,000	48,355.12	23,160,640
17/03/2011	BUY	4,520	4,212.46	23,165,160
17/03/2011	BUY	225,390	210,064.99	23,390,550
17/03/2011	BUY	18,780	17,503.08	23,409,330
17/03/2011	BUY	51,310	47,821.27	23,460,640
18/03/2011	BUY	105,073	100,729.42	23,565,713
18/03/2011	BUY	8,750	8,388.29	23,574,463
18/03/2011	BUY	24,000	23,007.87	23,598,463
22/03/2011	BUY	17,000	16,352.64	23,615,463
22/03/2011	BUY	105,245	101,242.32	23,720,708
22/03/2011	BUY	184,307	177,297.44	23,905,015
24/03/2011	BUY	220,825	214,418.09	24,125,840
24/03/2011	BUY	40,100	38,936.55	24,165,940
1/04/2011	SELL	-4,150	6,022.45	24,161,790
1/04/2011	SELL	-205,190	297,710.38	23,956,600
1/04/2011	SELL	-34,320	49,794.92	23,922,280
1/04/2011	SELL	-51,190	74,271.62	23,871,090

1/04/2011	SELL	-5,150	7,472.14	23,865,940
4/04/2011	SELL		4,113.65	
		-2,870	,	23,863,070
4/04/2011	SELL	-141,700	203,061.82	23,721,370
4/04/2011	SELL	-35,360	50,672.30	23,686,010
5/04/2011	SELL	-63,086	88,365.30	23,622,924
5/04/2011	SELL	-10,550	14,777.51	23,612,374
6/04/2011	SELL	-136,458	190,825.15	23,475,916
6/04/2011	SELL	-34,040	47,602.11	23,441,876
7/04/2011	SELL	-41,574	58,125.33	23,400,302
11/04/2011	SELL	-37,991	53,222.01	23,362,311
11/04/2011	SELL	-6,440	9,021.87	23,355,871
28/04/2011	SELL	-2,430	2,898.53	23,353,441
28/04/2011	SELL	-118,260	141,033.39	23,235,181
28/04/2011	SELL	-29,310	34,954.24	23,205,871
29/04/2011	SELL	-16,788	20,164.93	23,189,083
5/05/2011	SELL	-760	911.01	23,188,323
5/05/2011	SELL	-36,786	44,086.45	23,151,537
5/05/2011	SELL	-9,130	10,941.92	23,142,407
6/05/2011	SELL	-810	973.29	23,141,597
6/05/2011	SELL	-39,410	47,345.25	23,102,187
6/05/2011	SELL	-9,780	11,749.21	23,092,407
9/05/2011	SELL	-810	981.13	23,091,597
9/05/2011	SELL	-39,410	47,726.69	23,052,187
9/05/2011	SELL	-9,780	11,843.88	23,042,407
11/05/2011	SELL	-10,864	13,008.12	23,031,543
20/06/2011	BUY	17,690	17,558.76	23,049,233
20/06/2011	BUY	894,690	888,096.78	23,943,923
20/06/2011	BUY	74,330	73,782.24	24,018,253
20/06/2011	BUY	207,720	206,189.25	24,225,973
20/06/2011	BUY	5,570	5,528.95	24,231,543
21/06/2011	BUY	3,710	3,717.42	24,235,253
21/06/2011	BUY	187,470	187,854.31	24,422,723
21/06/2011	BUY	15,630	15,662.04	24,438,353
21/06/2011	BUY	43,190	43,278.54	24,481,543
5/08/2011	BUY	4,130	3,704.57	24,485,673
5/08/2011	BUY	223,200	200,218.25	24,708,873
5/08/2011	BUY	18,380	16,487.51	24,727,253
5/08/2011	BUY	52,840	47,399.33	24,780,093
5/08/2011	BUY	1,450	1,300.70	24,781,543
Balance held as	24,781,543			
*% held as at 5	13.66%			

Current shares on issue: 181,417,600

ANNEXURE C:

Holder of	Person registered and	Nature of relevant Interest	Class and Number
Relevant entitled to be			of Shares
Interest	Registered as Holder		
Hunter Hall	JP Morgan Chase Bank,	Hunter Hall Investment Management	
Investment	N.A. as the Custodian	Limited has the power to control the	24,781,543 ORD
Management	of the Hunter Hall	exercise of the right to vote attached to	
Ltd	Value Growth Trust,	the shares, and the power to exercise	
	Hunter Hall Australian	control over the disposal of shares as	

		D 11 D 1 C1 YY YY 11	I
	Value Trust, Hunter	Responsible Entity of the Hunter Hall	
	Hall Global Deep	Value Growth Trust (16,987,603 Ord	
	Green Trust and Hunter	Shares) and Hunter Hall Australian	
	Hall Global Value	Value Trust (2,832,292 Ord Shares),	
	Limited.	and Hunter Hall Global Deep Green	
		Trust (416,707) and as Investment	
	Northern Trust as the	Manager for Hunter Hall Global Value	
	Custodian of the Hunter	Limited (4,196,796 Ord Shares) and	
	Hall Global	the Hunter Hall Global Opportunities	
	Opportunities Fund.	Fund (348,145 Ord Shares)	
Hunter Hall	As above	Hunter Hall International Ltd has a	As above
International		relevant interest in the said shares, as it	
		wholly owns Hunter Hall Investment	
		Management Limited.	
Hampshire	As above	Hampshire Assets And Services Pty	As above
Assets And		Ltd has a relevant interest in the said	
Services Pty		shares as it owns 44.27% of Hunter	
Ltd		Hall International Ltd.	
Peter James	As above	Peter Hall owns 100% of Hampshire	As above
Hall		Assets And Services Pty Ltd.	
Hunter Hall	As above	Hunter Hall Global Value Limited is	4,196,796 ORD
Global Value		the listed investment company	
Limited		managed by Hunter Hall Investment	
		Management Limited.	

ANNEXURE D:

NAME	ADDRESS
NAME	ADDRESS
Hunter Hall International Limited	Level 2, 60 Castlereagh Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hunter Hall Investment Management Limited	Level 2, 60 Castlereagh Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hunter Hall Global Value Limited	Level 2, 60 Castlereagh Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Hampshire Assets And Services Pty Ltd	Level 2, 60 Castlereagh Street
	SYDNEY NSW 2000
Peter James Hall	Level 4, 53 Frith Street, Soho, London W1D 4SN,
	United Kingdom

These 3 pages comprise the Annexures A to D referred to in the Form 604, Notice of change of interests of substantial holder.

Signed,

Ouafaa Karim Company Secretary

Hunter Hall International Limited

Dated 9 August 2011